-2019

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI	December S	ession of the October Adjourned			Term. 20 19
County of Boone					
In the County Commission of said cou	inty, on the	12th	day of	December	20 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby accept this order amending Commission Order 521-2019 correcting the end date for the board appointment. The end date was stated incorrectly as December 31, 2023. The correct end date of March 31, 2020 is reflected below.

Name	Board	Period		
Dr. Joel Ray	Children's Services	January 1, 2020 thru March 31, 2020		

Done this 12th day of December 2019.

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon Clerk of the County Commission

A.

Daniel K. Atwill Presiding Commissioner

Fred J. Parry District I Commissioner

Jane) M. Thompson District II Commissioner

310-2019

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI	and the second se	December Session of th	ession of the October Adjourned		
County of Boone) ea.				
In the County Commissio	on of said county, on th	e 12th	day of	December	20 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

ŝ

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the Organizational Use of the Boone County Government Center Chambers by Mid-Missouri Peaceworks on March 4, 2020 from 6:00 pm to 9:30 pm.

Done this 12th day of December 2019.

ATTEST: nannel NON

Brianna L. Lennon Clerk of the County Commission

Daniel K. Atwill

Presiding Commissioner

4 Fred J. Parry District I Commissioner ane)

Janet M. Thompson District II Commissioner

Daniel K. Atwill, Presiding Commissioner Fred J. Parry, District I Commissioner Janet M. Thompson, District II Commissioner



Roger B. Wilson Boone County Government Center 801 East Walnut, Room 333 Columbia, MO 65201-7732 573-886-4305 • FAX 573-886-4311

Boone County Commission

APPLICATION FOR ORGANIZATIONAL USE OF BOONE COUNTY CONFERENCE ROOMS

The undersigned organization hereby applies for a use permit to use Boone County Government conference rooms as follows:

Organization: Mid-Mis	souri Peaceworks					
Address: 804-C E	. Broadway					
City: Columbia		_State:	MO	_ZIP Code 65201		
Phone: <u>573-875-0539</u>	Phone:573-875-0539Website: www.midmopeaceworks.org					
Individual Requesting Use: <u>Mark Haim</u> Position in Organization: <u>Director</u>					ctor	
Facility requested: 🛛 X Cha	mbers 🛛 Room 301		311	Room 332	Centralia Clinic	
Event: City Council Can	didate Forum					
Description of Use (ex. Sp	eaker, meeting, reception):	Forum				
Date(s) of Use:	3/4/20					
Start Time of Setup:	6:00	_PM	Start '	Time of Event:	6:30	PM
End Time of Event:	9:00	_PM	End	Time of Cleanup:	9:30	<u>P</u> M
 To abide by To remove a To repair, repa	ion agrees to abide by the fo all applicable laws, ordinanc Il trash or other debris that : place, or pay for the repair of its use in such a manner as t y and hold the County of Bo ions, causes of action or sui on account of bodily injury of al use of rooms as specified	es and cour may be dep or replacem to not unrea oone, its of ts of any ki or property	nty poli posited (aent of c asonably ficers, a nd or n damage	cies in using Boond by participants) in lamaged property i y interfere with Bo gents and employe ature including cos e incurred by anyon	e County Government co rooms by the organizatio including carpet and furni one County Government ces, harmless from any and sts, litigation expenses, att	inference rooms. Inference rooms. Ishings in rooms. Ibuilding functions. d all claims, demands, orney fees, judgments,
Organization Representativ	ve/Title: <u>Mark Haim, Dire</u>	ector				
Phone Number: 573-875	-0539		Date of	Application:	12/6/19	
Email Address: <u>mail@m</u>	idmopeaceworks.org					
Applications may be submitted in person or by mail to the Boone County Commission, 801 E. Walnut, Room 333, Columbia, MO 65201 or by email to <u>commission@boonecountymo.org</u> .						
The County of Boone here	RGANIZATIONAL USE by grants the above applica termination for any reason b	tion for per	rmit in a	accordance with the	e terms and conditions ab	
ATTEST:	· (]			BOONETOUN	TY, MI S SOURI	

County Commissioner

<u>Enanna Tennen pit</u> County Clerk DATE: 12.12.19

Updated 7/17/13